



October 11, 2016

Visit Estes Park 1200 Graves Ave, PO Box 4426 Estes Park, Colorado 80517

Visit Estes Park Board of Directors:

CliftonLarsonAllen issued unmodified opinions dated August 29, 2016 on the Comprehensive Annual Financial Report of the Town of Estes Park for the year ended December 31, 2015.

As outlined in the Town of Estes Park's Comprehensive Annual Financial Report for the year ended December 31, 2015, Visit Estes Park is identified as the discretely presented component unit in the first paragraph on Page II (and as such its activity was opined on in our letter). The financial activity for Visit Estes Park for the year ended December 31, 2015 is outlined on Pages 1 and 2 of the 2015 Comprehensive Annual Financial Report.

CliftonLarsonAllen LLP

Clifton Larson Allen LLP

Greenwood Village, Colorado

